DSS Directory of North Carolina Deparment of Social Services

DSS DIRECTORY OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY DEPARTMENTS OF SOCIAL SERVICES

Director Director
County First Name Last Name Office Teleph Post Office Box Address Tel. # Fax # Courier Number: Email Address

319 North Graham Hopedale Road, Suite C

1 Alamance Candice Gobble 336-229-2942 Burlington, NC 27217 Tel. #336-570-6532 Fax #336-570-6497 Courier Number: 17-42-05 candice.gobble@alamance-nc.com
604 7th Street, SW

2 Alexander Keri Jerrell 828-352-7603 Taylorsville, NC 28681 Tel. #828-632-1080, Ext. 326 Fax #828-632-1092 Courier Number: 15-83-09 kierrell@alexandercountync.gov
182 Doctor Street

3 Alleghan; Stace Presnell 336-372-2411 Post Office Box 247 Sparta, NC 28675 Tel. #336-372-1445 Fax #336-372-2635 Courier Number: 15-97-06 stacey.presnell@alleghany.nc.gov
118 North Washington Street

4 Anson Lula Jackson 704-694-9351 Wadesboro, NC 28170 Tel. #704-694-9351 Fax #704-695-1608 Courier Number: 03-82-19 ne.gov

336-846-5719 (0) 150 Government Circle, Suite 1400

5 Ashe Tracie McMillan 336-846-5703 (direct) Jefferson, NC 28640 Tel. #336-846-5719 Fax #336-846-5779 Courier Number: 15-66-04 traciememillan@ashecountygov.com|
358 Beech Street

6 Aver Raquel Jennings 828-733-8253 Post Office Box 309 Newland, NC 28657 Tel. #828-733-8248 Fax #828-733-8245 Courier Number: 12-40-11 averycountync.gov
632 West 5th Street

7 Beaufort Lori Leggett 252-940-6031 Post Office Box 1358 Washis NC 27889 Tel. #252-975-5500 Fax #252-975-5555 Courier Number: 16-08-01 lori.leggett@beaufortdss.com|
1006 Wayland Street

8 Bertie Daphine Little 252-794-6307 Post Office Box 627 Windsor, NC 27983 Tel. #252-794-6307 Fax #252-794-5344 Courier Number: 10-93-18 daphine.little@bertie.nc.gov
208 McKay Street

9 Bladen Jill Sampson 910-862-6858 Post Office Box 369 Eli: NC 28337 Tel. #910-862-6858 Fax #910-862-6801 Courier Number: 04-26-17 vsmith@bladenco.org|
60 Government Drive, NE

10 |Brunswick Robby Hall 910-253-2113 Post Office Box 219 Bolivia, NC 28422-0219 Tel. #910-253-2077 Fax #910-253-2071 Courier Number: 04-20-19 robby.hall@brunswickcountync.gov|
40 Coxe Avenue

11 |Buncombe David Sweat 828-250-5588 Post Office Box 7408 Asheville, NC 28802 Tel. #828-250-5588 Fax #828-250-6235 Courier Number: 12-50-02 david.sweat@buncombecounty.org
700 East Parker Road

12 |Burke Korey Fisher-Wellman 828-764-9610 Post Office Box Drawer 549 | Morganton, NC 28680-0549 Tel. #828-764-9600 Fax #828-764-9793 Courier Number: 15-01-06 burkenc.org|
1303 South Cannon Boulevard

13 |Cabarrus Hollye McCallum 704-920-2153 Kannapolis, NC 28083 Tel. #704 920-1400 Fax #704-920-1401 Courier Number: 05-09-02 cabarruscounty.us
2345 Morganton Blvd SW, Suite A

14 |Caldwell Kim Arnett 828-426-8271 Lenoir, NC 28645 Tel. #828-426-8271 Fax #828-426-8398 Courier Number: 15-24-17 karnett@caldwellcountync.org|
117 North Highway 343

15 |Camden Stephanie Wyche 252-331-4787 x 101 Post Office Box 70 Camden. NC 27921 Tel. #252-331-4787 ext 222 Fax #252-335-1009 Courier Number: 10-41-10 swyche@camdencountync.gov.
210 Craven Street

16 __|Carteret Jessica Adams 252-728-3181, ext 6132 Post Office Box 779 Beaufort, NC 28516 Tel. #252-728-3181 ext. 6132 Fax #252-648-7462 Courier Number: 11-14-24 iessica.adams@carters ne.gov
175 County Park Road

17 |Caswell Michelle Waddell 336-694-4141 Post Office Box 1538 Yanceyville, NC 27379 Tel. #336-694-4141 Fax #336-694-1816 Courier Number: 02-51-14 mwaddell@caswellcountync.gov
Newton, NC 28658
3030 11th Avenue Drive,

18 [Catawba Karen Harrington 828-695-5636 Post Office Box 669 |SE Hickory, NC 28602 Tel. #828-695-5600 Fax #828-695-2497 Courier Number: 09-70-03 kharrington@catawbacountyne.gov
102 Camp Drive

19 |Chatham Jennie Kristiansen 919-642-6976 Post Office Box 489 Pittsboro, NC 27312 Tel. #919-542-2759 Fax #919-542-6355 Courier Number: 13-25-02 Jennie.Kristiansen@chathamcountync.gov
4800 W US Highway 64

20 _|Cherokee Amanda Tanner-McGee 828-837-7455, ext 1201 Murphy, NC 28906 Fax #828-837-9789 Courier Number: 08-52-03 amanda.megee@cher =ne.gov
100 W. Freemason Circle

21 |Chowan Tyeshia Phelps 252-482-7441, ext 498 Edenton, NC 27932 Tel. # 252-482-7441 Fax # 252-482-7041 Courier Number: 10-62-13 tyeshia.phelps@chowan.nc.gov
119 Courthouse Dr.

22 |Clay Todd Goins 828-389-6301 Post Office Box 147 Havyesville, NC 28904 Tel. #828-389-6301 Fax #828-389-6427 Courier Number: 08-51-07 Todd.Goins@ClayDSS.us
Shelby NC 28151-9006
130 South Post Road

23 |Cleveland Rebecca Johnson 980-484-6101 Post Office Box Drawer 9006 |Shelby, NC 28150 Tel. #704-487-0661 Fax #704-484-1051 Courier Number: 06-52-03 rebecca.j .com
40 Government Complex Road

24 | Columbus Dwella Hall 910-641-3178 Post Office Box 397 Whiteville, NC 28472-0397 Tel. #910-642-2800 Fax #910-641-3970 Courier Number: 04-21-23 dhall@columbusco.org|
2818 Neuse Boulevard

25 |Craven Geoffrer Marett 252-636-4943 Post Office Box 12039 New Bern, NC 28561-2039 Tel. #252-636-4900 Fax #252-636-4946 Courier Number: 16-66-02 geoffrey. marett@cravencountync.gov
1225 Ramsey Street

26 |Cumberland Brenda Jackson 910-677-2035 Post Office Box 2429 Fayetteville, NC 28301 Tel. #910-323-1540 Fax # 910-677-2801 Courier Number: 14-62-41 br i cedssnc.com
153 Courthouse Rd., Suite 400

27 | Currituck Samantha Hurd 252-232-6040 (direct) Currituck, NC 27929 Tel. #252-232-3083 Fax #252-232-2167 Courier Number: 10-68-01 Samantha.hurd@currituckcountync.gov
107 Exeter Street

28 |Dare Chuck (Charles) Lycett 252-475-5526 Post Office Box 669 Manteo, NC 27954 Tel. #252-475-5500 Fax # 252-473-9824 Courier Number: 16-30-05 Iycette@darenc.gov
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336-242-2562; direct

913 Greensboro Street

29 | Davidson Patricia Baker line 336-236-3038 Post Office Box 788 Lexington, NC 27293 Tel.Lex.336-242-2500 Fax # Lex. 336-249-7588 Courier Number: 13-50-26 Patricia.Baker@davi yne.gov
228 Hospital St

30 [Davie Katie Brewer 336-753-6231 Post Office Box 517 Mocksville, NC 27028 Tel. # 336-753-6250 Fax # 336-751-1639 Courier Number: 09-40-12 kgbrewer@daviecountync.gov
423 North Main Street

31 |Duplin Annie Murrell 910-296-2251 Post Office Box 969 Kenansville, NC 28349 Tel.#910-296-2200 Fax #910-296-2323 Courier Number: 11-20-16 annie.murrell@duplincountyne.com
414 East Main Street

32 |Durham Maggie Clapp 919-560-8059 Post Office Box 810 Durham, NC 27702-0810 Tel. #919-560-8000 Fax #919-560-8102 Courier Number: 17-24-13 mclapp@dconc.gov
122 E. St. James Street
Tarboro, NC 27886 Tel. #252-641-7611  RM Fax #252-641-7980 RM Courier Number: 07-50-03

33 Bett: Battle 252-641-7882 Post Office Box 370 Office Tel #252-985-4101 Fax #252-985-1615 & 07-65-01(RM) bettybattle@ com
741 North Highland Avenue Courier

34 |Forsyth Christa Smith 336-703-3434 Winston-Salem, NC 27101 Tel. #336-703-3800 Fax #336-727-2850 Number: 13-07-01 smithct@forsyth.cc
107 Industrial Drive

35 _|Franklin Andrew Payne 919-946-8164 Post Office Box 669 Louisburg, NC 27549 Tel. #919 496-5721 Fax #919 496-8137 Courier Number: 07-06-04 apayne@fr i VIC.gov
330 Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Way

36 |Gaston Shannon Myers 704-862-4094 Gastonia, NC 28052 Tel. #704-862-7500 Fax #704-862-7885 Courier Number: 06-54-17 Shannon.Myers@ .com
200 Court Street

37 |Gates Willie R Smith, I 252-357-0075, ext 230 Post Office Box 185 Gatesville, NC 27938 Tel. #252-357-0075 Fax #252-357-2132 Courier Number: 10-21-08 wsmith@gatescountync.gov

828-479-7911, 196 Knight Street

38 |Graham Melissa Blevins Anderson | ext 2016 Post Office Box 1150 Robbinsville, NC 28771 Tel. #828-479-7911 Fax #828-479-7928 Courier Number: 08-40-02 Melisss.blevins@grahamcounty.org|
410 West Spring Street

39 _|Granville Vanness Taylor 919-603-3312 Post Office Box 966 Oxford, NC 27565 Tel. #919-693-1511 Fax #919-603-5090 Courier Number: 17-05-01 vanness.taylor@granvillecounty.org
227 Kingold Boulevard, Suite A

40 |Greene Amanda Smith 252-747-5932 Snow Hill, NC 28580 Tel. #252-747-5932 Fax #252-747-8654 Courier Number: 01-81-06 amanda.smith@greenecountync.gov
1203 Maple Street (27405)

41 __|Guilford Sharon Barlow 336-641-7618 Post Office Box 3388 G NC 27402-3388 Tel. #336-641-3000 (DHHS) Fax # 336-641-6868 Courier Number: 02-15-38 sbarlow@guilfordcountync.gov
4421 Hwy 301

42 |Halifax Felicia Exum 252-536-6572 Post Office Box 767 Halifax, NC 27839 Tel. #252-536-6443 Fax #252-536-2432 Courier Number: 07-42-01 exumf@halifaxnc.com
311 Cornelius Harnett Boulevard

43 |Harnett Paul Polinski 910-814-6637 Lillington, NC 27546 Tel. #910-893-7500 Fax #910-893-6604 Courier Number: 14-73-02 harnett.org
157 Paragon Parkway, Suite 300

44 |Haywood Ira Dove 828-356-2389 Clyde, NC 28721 Tel. #828-452-6620 Fax #828-452-6686 Courier Number: 08-14-12 ira.dove@haywoodcountync.gov
1200 Spartanburg Highway, Suite 300

45 |Henderson Lorie Horne 828-694-6318 Hendersonville, NC 28792 Tel. #828-697-5500 Fax #828-697-4544 Courier Number: 06-92-03 Ihorne@hendersoncountync.gov
704 King Street Winton Ofce 252-358-0597

46 |Hertford Tiffiany Walton 252-358-7830, ext 3514 Post Office Box 218 Winton, NC 27986 Tel. #252-358-7830 Ahoskie Ofce 252-332-4710 Courier Number: 10-13-09 tiffany.walton@hertfordcountync.gov
314 S. Magnolia Strret

47 _|Hoke Terr Stanton 910-878-1920 Post Office Box 340 Raeford, NC 28376 Tel. #910-875-8725 Fax #910-875-1068 Courier Number: 14-80-12 .0rg
35015 US Hwy 264

48 |Hyde Wes Stewart 252-542-0830 Post Office Box 100 NC 27824 Tel. #252-926-4476 Fax #252-926-3711 Courier Number: 16-40-05 wstewart(@ ne.gov
549 Eastside Drive

49 |lIredell Yvette Smith 704-878-5000 |Statesville, NC 28625 Tel. #704-873-5631 Fax #704-878-5419 Courier Number: 09-34-01 Yvette.smith@iredell.nc.gov
15 Griffin Street

50 _|Jackson Cris Weatherford 828-587-2038 Sylva, NC 28779 Tel. #828-586-5546 Fax #828-586-6270 Courier Number: 08-23-17 cweatherford@jcdss.org
714 North Street

51 __|Johnston Christine Dowdell 919-989-5302 Post Office Box 911 [Smithfield, NC 27577 Tel. #919 989-5300 Fax #919-989-5324 Courier Number: 01-64-33 christine.dowdell@j: com

52 |Jones Christopher Meadows 252-448-2581 Post Office Box 250 Trenton, NC 28585 Tel. #252-448-2581 Fax #252-488-5651 Courier Number: 11-18-10
530 Carthage Street

53 |Lee Takishia McMiller 919-718-4690 Post Office Box 1066 Sanford, NC 27330 Tel. #919-718-4690 Fax #919-718-4634 Courier Number: 14-42-05 tmemiller@leecountync.gov
130 West King Street

54 |Lenoir Brittany Naylor 252-559-6379 (direct) Post Office Box 6 Kinston, NC 28502-0006 Tel. #252-559-6400 Fax #252-559-6381 Courier Number: 01-22-20 brittany.naylor@lenoircountync.gov
1136 East Main Street

55 _|Lincoln Matthew Hillman 980-429-0007 Post Office Box 130 Lincolnton, NC 28093-0130 Tel. #704-732-0738 Fax #704-736-8727 Courier Number: 09-02-07 matthew.hillman@li ne.gov
Lakeside Government Complex
1832 Lakeside Drive

56 [Macon Patrick 828-349-2130 Franklin, NC 28734 Tel. #828-349-2124 Fax #828-349-2401 Courier Number: 08-49-03 pbetancourt@maconnc.org
5707 U.S. Highway 25/70, Unit D

57 _|Madison Connie Harris 828-649-2711 Post Office Box 219 Marshall, NC 28753 Tel. #828-649-2711 Fax #828 649-3687 Courier Number: 12-20-07 ne.gov
305 East Main Street

58 [Martin Angela Ellis 252-789-4402 Post Office Box 809 Williamston, NC 27892 Tel. #252-789-4400 Fax #252-789-4409 Courier Number: 10-84-30 angela.ellis@martincountyncgov.com
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145 East Court Street

59 [McDowell Ashle Wooten 828-652-2976 Post Office Box 338 Marion, NC 28752 Tel. #828-652-3355 Fax #828-652-9167 Courier Number: 12-93-20 awooten@mcdowellgov.com
301 Billingsley Road

60 Kimberly Henderson 980-314-6480 Post Office Box 220999 Charlotte, NC 28222 Tel. #704-336-3000 Fax (704) 353-1325 Courier Number: 05-14-12 Kimberly.henderson2@mecklenburgcountync.gov
347 Long View Drive

61 _|Mitchell Wend: Boone 828-537-1656 . NC 28705-0365 Tel. #828-688-2175 Fax #828-688-4940 Courier Number: 12-72-07 director@mi .org
102 E. Spring Street

62 Y Kris Hernandez 910-576-6531 ext 1123 Post Office Drawer N Troy, NC 27371 Tel. #910-576-6531 Fax #910-576-5016 Courier Number: 03-96-15 Kris.hernandez@ yeountync.gov
1036 Carriage Oaks Drive

63 [Moore David Richmond 910-947-7480 Post Office Box 938 Carthage, NC 28327 Tel. #910-947-2436 Fax #910-947-1618 Courier Number: 03-41-08 dri moorecountync.gov
120 West Washington Street

64 |Nash Denita DeVega 252-459-9876 Post Office Drawer 819 Nashville, NC 27856 Tel. #252-459-9818 Fax #252-459-9833 Courier Number: 07-72-11 denita.devaga@nashcountync.gov
1650 Greenfield Street

65 _|New Hanover Tonya Jackson 910-798-3631 Wilmis 28402 Tel. #910-798-3400 Fax #910-798-7824 Courier Number: 04-10-16 tiackson@nhcgov.com

252-534-1983 or 252-534- 9467 NC 305 Highway

66 __|Northampton Rhonda Taylor 5811 ext.5403. Post Office Box 157 Jackson, NC 27845 Tel. #252-534-5811 Fax #252-534-0061 Courier Number: 10-03-12 Rhonda.Taylor@nhcne.net|
1915 Onslow Drive Extension

67 _|Onslow Susan Thigpen 910-219-1898 Post Office Box 1379 cksonville, NC 28541 Tel, #910-455-4145 Fax #910 219-4983 Courier Number: 11-08-20 Susan_Thigpen@ ne.gov
113 Mayo St.

68 [Orange Lindsey Shewmaker 919-245-2817 Post Office Box 8181 Hillsborough, NC 27278 Tel. #919-245-2800 Fax #919-644-3005 Courier Number: 17-50-11 Ishewmaker@orangecountync.gov|
828 Alliance Main St.

69 __|Pamlico Deborah (Debbie) [Green 252-745-4087 Bayboro, NC 28515 Tel. #252-745-4086 Fax #252-745-7384 Courier Number: 16-50-11 dgreen@ i net|

252-338-2126, ext 6111 709 Roanoke Avenue

70 |Pase Kathy Ford direct # 252-338-4264 Elizabeth City, NC 27909 Tel. #252-338-2126 Fax #252-338-7512 Courier Number: 10-32-01 kathy.ford@pcdss.com|
810 South Walker Street

71 Pender Rich 910-259-1300 Post Office Drawer 1207 Burgaw, NC 28425 Tel. #910-259-1240 Fax #910-259-1418 Courier Number: 04-69-11 .gov.
Post Office Box 107
103 Charles Street

72 [P Angela Jordan 252-426-7373 ext 154 Hertford, NC 27944 Tel. #252-426-7373 Fax #252-426-1240 Courier Number: 10-53-09 ajordan@perqdss.net
355B S. Madison Blvd

73 _|Person Carlton Paylor 336-503-1131 Post Office Box 770 Roxboro, NC 27573 Tel. #336-599-8361 Fax #336-597-9339 Courier Number: 02-33-17 cpaylor@personc ne.gov
1717 West Fifth Street

74 |Pitt Sharon Rochelle 252-902-1064 Greenville, NC 27834 Tel. #252-902-1110 Fax #252-413-1299 Courier Number: 01-48-44 sharon.rochelle@pittcountync.gov
231 Wolverine Trail.

75 _|Polk Robin Elliott 828-894-2100 Mill Spring, NC 28756 Tel. #828-894-2100 Fax #828-894-6326 Courier Number: 06-74-02 relliott@polkne.gov
1512 North Fayetteville Street

76 __|Randolph Tracie Murphy 336-683-8042 Post Office Box 3239 Asheboro, NC 27204-3239 Tel. #336-683-8000 Fax #336-683-8131 Courier Number: 13-67-01 tracie.murphy@randolphcountync.gov
125 Caroline Street

77__|Richmond Theressa Smith 910-997-8379 Post Office Box 518 i C 28380 Tel. #910-997-8480 Fax #910-997-8447 Courier Number: 03-75-01 Theressa.Smith@ri com
120 Glen Cowan Road

78 _|Robeson Becky Morrow 910-671-3055 Lumberton, NC 28360 Tel. #910-671-3500 Fax #910-671-3092 Courier Number: 14-92-04 becky. rrow@r ne.gov
411 NC Hwy. 65

79 Carye Dickerson 336-342-1394 ext 7126 Post Office Box 61 entworth, NC 27375 Tel. #336-342-1394 Fax #336-634-1847 Courier Number: 02-28-07 cdickerson@co.rocki ne.u
1813 E. Innes Street

80 |Rowan Micah Ennis 704-216-8422 Salisbury, NC 28146 Tel. #704-216-8330 Fax #704-638-3134 Courier Number: 05-34-04 micah.ennis@rowancountync.gov
389 Fairground Road

81 _|Rutherford Delores "Dee" Hunt 828-287-6171 Post Office Box 242 |Spindale, NC 28160 Tel. #828-287-6199 Fax #828-287-6350 Courier Number: 06-64-12 delores.hunt@rutherfordcountync.gov
360 County Complex Rd. Suite 100

82 _|Sampson Patt Santos 910-592-7131 ext 3269 Clinton, NC 28328 Tel. #910-592-7131 Fax #910-592-4297 Courier Number: 11-33-29 patty.santos@sampsoncountync.gov
1405 West Boulevard

83 _|Scotland Kim McRae 910-277-2500 Post Office Box 1647 Laurinburg, NC 28353 Tel. #910-277-2500 Fax #910-277-2402 Courier Number: 14-38-03 kmerae@ .0rg
1000 North First Street, Suite 2

84 |Stanly Dolly Clayton 704-986-2008 Albemarle, NC 28001 Tel. #704-982-6100 Fax #704-983-5818 Courier Number: 03-23-02 dhclayton@stanlycountync.gov
1010 N. Main Street

85 |Stokes Stace: Elmes 336-593-2861 Post Office Box 30 Danbury, NC 27016 Tel. #336-593-2861 Fax #336-593-9362 Courier Number: 09-16-01 selmes@co.stokes.nc.u
118 Hamby Road

86 |Surry Sharon 336-401-8711 Dobson, NC 27017 Tel. #336-401-8700 Fax #336-401-8750 Courier Number: 09-92-02 schuenemans@co.surry.nc.us|
80 Academy St.

87 _|Swain Bree Clawson 828-488-6921 x 2021 Post Office Box 610 Bryson City, NC 28713 Tel. #828-488-6921 Fax #828-488-8271 Courier Number: 08-30-10 bree.cla i nc.gov
106 E. Morgan St.

88 | Transylvania Amanda Vanderoef 828-388-1862 Brevard, NC 28712 Tel. #828-884-3174 Fax #828-884-3263 Courier Number: 06-02-12 Amanda.Vanderoef@transylvaniacounty.org
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102 N. Road Street

89 |Tyrrell Valerie Phelps 252-796-2651 Post Office Box 599 Columbia, NC 27925 Tel. #252-796-2653 Fax # 252-796-1732 Courier Number: 16-20-02 vphelps@tyrrellcs net|
2330 Concord Avenue ashley.lantz@unioncountync.gov

90 |Union Ashle: Lantz 704-296-4380 Monroe, NC 28110 Tel. #704-296-4300 Fax #704-296-6151 Courier Number: 03-07-01
500 North Beckford Dr. Suite C

91 [Vance Cassandra Hart 252-738-3780 Hend NC 27536 Tel. #252-492-5001 Fax #252-438-5997 Courier Number: 07-24-18 cassandra.hart@vance.nc.go
220 Swinburne Road

92 |Wake Antonia Pedroza 919-212-0495 Post Office Box 46833 Raleigh, NC 27620-6833 Tel. #919-212-7000 Fax #919-212-7285 Courier Number: 51-91-00 antonia.pedroza@wakegov.com|
307 North Main Street

93 _|Warren Renae Alston 252-257-2202 Warrenton, NC 27589 Tel. #252-257-5000 Fax #252-257-4656 Courier Number: 07-30-19 RenaeAlston@warrenc ne.gov
209 East Main Street

94 | Washington Clifton Hardison 252-793-4041, ext 205 Post Office Box 10 Plymouth, NC 27962 Tel. #252-793-4041 Fax #252-793-3195 Courier Number: 16-13-01 cliftonh@wecchs.org|
132 Poplar Grove Road Connector, Suite C

95 | Watauga Tom Hughes 828-265-8139 Boone, NC 28607 Tel. #828-265-8100 Fax #828-265-7638 Courier Number: 15-92-11 tom.hughes@watgov.org|
301 North Herman Street

96 |Wayne Kimberly McGuire 919-731-1603 Goldsboro, NC 27530 Tel. #919-580-4034 Fax #919-731-1293 Courier Number: 01-15-33 kimberly.mcguire@waynegov.com
304 College Street Tel. #336-651-7400 or

97 | Wilkes Kevin Brown 336-651-7407 Wilkesboro, NC 28697 336-651-7490 Fax #336-651-7568 Courier Number: 15-10-09 kevin.brown@wilkes.nc.go
100 N.E. Gold Street

98  [Wilson Kim Irvine 252-206-4101 Post Office Box 459 Wilson, NC 27894-0459 Tel. #252-206-4000 Fax #252-237-1544 Courier Number: 01-54-01 kirvine@wilsoncountync.gov|
250 Willow Street

99 _|Yadkin Jessica Wall 336-849-7588 Post Office Box 548 Yadkinville, NC 27055 Tel. #336-849-7910 Fax #336-849-7936 Courier Number: 09-12-22 iwall@yadkincountyne.gov
320 Pensacola Road

100 [Yance: Sonya Morgan 828-682-6148 Post Office Box 67 Burnsville, NC 28714 Tel. #828-682-6148 Fax #828-682-6712 Courier Number: 12-45-03 sonya.morgan(@yanceycountync.gov
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